
SUN DIVISION WINTER 2026 (as of 2/20/26)

WEEK 6 (as of 2/20/26)

                WEEK                 TOTAL SESSION 1                 WEEK                 TOTAL SESSION 1

1 - REDEEMED AB OB AB OB AVG. AVG. 2 - SPOONER AB OB AB OB AVG. AVG.

Leibert, Barron 28 19 167 121 0.725 0.767 Gloyd, Mike 16 4 91 45 0.495 0.524

Anderson, Kelly 6 1 51 22 0.431 0.000 Casady, Tom 9 7 67 41 0.612 0.586

Doran, John 0 0 34 26 0.765 0.000 Castro, John 18 9 112 77 0.688 0.784

Ehman, Rick 19 12 164 107 0.652 0.636 Estrada, Ralph 9 6 63 37 0.587 0.000

Flores, Ernie 15 9 161 105 0.652 0.667 Fiasche, Gino 19 17 145 114 0.786 0.723

Hendrikse, Jon 19 13 136 96 0.706 0.750 Fitzenberger, Mike 19 11 86 60 0.698 0.889

Hubbard, Bob 16 10 75 42 0.560 0.000 Gutterman, Phil 24 16 63 40 0.635 0.000

Lamoree, Richard 15 9 94 56 0.596 0.653 Kuechler, Mark 19 16 152 95 0.625 0.597

Long, Don 0 0 81 62 0.765 0.785 Melosi, Dan 9 6 71 51 0.718 0.789

Torregrossa, Mario 9 4 94 57 0.606 0.694 Neumann, Randy 25 14 202 125 0.619 0.612

TEAM 127 77 1057 694 0.657 TEAM 167 106 1052 685 0.651

SESSION 1 SESSION 1

3 - HILBY AB OB AB OB AVG. AVG. 4 - WOLFE AB OB AB OB AVG. AVG.

Carmichael, Ron 16 7 181 113 0.624 0.699 Hobby, Marty 10 9 160 123 0.769 0.764

Denham, Brian 8 6 130 98 0.754 0.738 Aldridge, Mike 0 0 149 106 0.711 0.720

Henderson, Dennis 8 3 122 91 0.746 0.744 Cooper, Dave 6 4 62 43 0.694 0.000

Reed, Bob 8 6 100 70 0.700 0.000 Davenport, Bill 10 9 147 110 0.748 0.772

Reese, Chris 7 3 153 96 0.627 0.629 Gregg, Mickey 0 0 83 60 0.723 0.778

Scarpelli, Frank 8 7 130 102 0.785 0.738 Pochardt, Craig 17 11 188 130 0.691 0.693

Leatherbarrow, Gordon 8 4 111 63 0.568 0.514 Santucci, Alex 16 9 190 107 0.563 0.643

Votel, Jim 0 0 48 32 0.667 0.000 Siegele, George 10 8 134 109 0.813 0.792

Oien, Rick 0 0 94 57 0.606 0.646 Wendt, Brad 9 6 157 107 0.682 0.709

Kee, Billy 7 3 123 69 0.561 0.571 Wicks, Bob 9 6 86 57 0.663 0.594

TEAM 70 39 1192 791 0.664 TEAM 87 62 1356 952 0.702

SESSION 1 SESSION 1

SUBS AB OB AB OB AVG. AVG. SUBS (LAKES) AB OB AB OB AVG. AVG.

Burns, Tim 0 0 38 30 0.789 0.000 Malachuk, Dan 9 6 24 17 0.708 0.733

Carmichael, Kurt 0 0 56 36 0.643 0.731 Swann, David 0 0 4 1 0.250 0.250

Hoyt, Garret 10 6 33 18 0.545 0.000 Jacobson, Bill 0 0 6 3 0.500 0.500

Guidi, Ron 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.000 Matson, Bill 0 0 68 30 0.441 0.441

Schappert, Joe 0 0 59 41 0.695 0.750 Commisto, Joe 0 0 12 7 0.583 0.583

Platt, Dave 18 14 124 87 0.702 0.677 Littleford, Warren 0 0 71 32 0.451 0.451

Whitney, Kim 0 0 99 66 0.667 0.712 Fulton, Don 0 0 22 10 0.455 0.455

Murphy, Pat 0 0 113 65 0.575 0.574 NOT PLAYING

Martin, Jack 17 11 70 40 0.571 0.564 Chilton, Tom 0 0 38 17 0.447 0.447

Jensen, Chris 0 0 7 2 0.286 0.286

Yoakum, Jay 0 0 9 5 0.556 0.556

Lewis, Shaun 0 0 7 4 0.571 0.571

Baker, Chris 0 0 24 10 0.417 0.417

TOP 10 HR Sum of HR TOP 10 4B Sum of 4B MINIMUM AB 113

Fiasche, Gino 49 Ehman, Rick 2 TOP 10 OB AB OB AB OB AVG.

Siegele, George 36 Reed, Bob 1 Siegele, George 10 8 134 109 0.813

Henderson, Dennis 19 Gregg, Mickey 1 Fiasche, Gino 19 17 145 114 0.786

Long, Don 19 Scarpelli, Frank 8 7 130 102 0.785

Leibert, Barron 17 Hobby, Marty 10 9 160 123 0.769

Scarpelli, Frank 17 Denham, Brian 8 6 130 98 0.754

Leatherbarrow, Gordon 16 Davenport, Bill 10 9 147 110 0.748

Denham, Brian 14 Henderson, Dennis 8 3 122 91 0.746

Hobby, Marty 9 Leibert, Barron 28 19 167 121 0.725

Fitzenberger, Mike 8 Aldridge, Mike 0 0 149 106 0.711

Platt, Dave 7 Hendrikse, Jon 19 13 136 96 0.706

Wicks, Bob 7

Doran, John 7

Burns, Tim 7

Aldridge, Mike 7


